WHEREAS,  the City has agreed to provide employees of the Division of Fire Term 

Life and Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance; and 

WHEREAS,  the insurance coverage is available through Provident Agency, Inc., for a 
two (2) year period from August 24, 2014 through August 24, 2016, for an annual premium of 
Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One Dollars ($4,771.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, 
State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized and directed to enter into contract with Provident 
Insurance, Inc. for the period August 24, 2014 through August 24, 2016, at a cost to the City not 
to exceed Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One Dollars ($4,771.00) annually for the 
premium cost of the insurance.  

Section 2: The Department of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate to a 
proper account the sum sufficient to cover the cost of the agreement authorized in Section 1 of 
this Resolution.